1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2001SR 3
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	IN HONOR OF TROY BUCK AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS MANY
10	CONTRIBUTIONS TO AGRICULTURE EDUCATION, AND TO THE
11	STATE OF ARKANSAS.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	IN HONOR OF TROY BUCK AND IN RECOGNITION
16	OF HIS MANY CONTRIBUTIONS TO AGRICULTURE
17	EDUCATION, AND TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, TROY BUCK leads the Centerpoint Agriculture Education Program,
21	which received the Outstanding Agriculture Education Award program award
22	during the National Association of Agriculture Educators Annual Convention on
23	December 4, 2000 in San Diego, CA; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, TROY BUCK and the Centerpoint Agriculture Education Program
26	are recognized through this award as one of the nation's most successful
27	programs, incorporating the basics with the use of new technologies to teach
28	students at all instructional levels; and
29	WUEDEAS TOON DUCK a Contarnaint Anni au tura Educati an Dragnam which
30	WHEREAS, TROY BUCK's Centerpoint Agriculture Education Program which
31	emerged in 1997, from the merging of Glenwood and Amity High Schools, to
32	accommodate eighty-three percent (83%) of the Centerpoint student body; and
33 34	WHEDEAS TROY RUCK and his follow agriculture instructors believe
34 35	WHEREAS, TROY BUCK, and his fellow agriculture instructors believe
	their purpose is to provide equal opportunities for all students and to
36	stimulate the learning process; and

RCK852

WHEREAS, TROY BUCK ensures that the Centerpoint FFA Chapter participates every year in the Clean-Up American Program, and that the chapter provides a community service by collecting and distributing meat to poor, elderly and shut-in community members; and WHEREAS, TROY BUCK is recognized through the Outstanding Agriculture Education Award for his efforts to communicate to his school, community and students how a successful local agriculture program can contribute to the future of the State of Arkansas; NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: That this resolution is adopted in honor of TROY BUCK, and in recognition of his many contributions to agriculture education, and to the State of Arkansas.